TRANSACTION JOURNAL

Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:00:54 Date: 05/17/2023
05/22/2023 To: 05/22/2023 Page:
Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo
2432 05/22/2023 20 EFT Claims Bonneville Power Administration 130,100.00
533 60 33 00 Power Purchased To Re 401 Electric Fund 101,602.00 Power Purchased To Resale

533 60 33 01 BPA Transmission

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

401 Electric Fund

32148 130,100.00
05/22/2023 20

514 23 42 00 Finance Communicatior
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comn
531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communic
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication
534 10 42 00 Water Communications
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications
537 80 42 00 Refuse Communication:
542 30 42 00 Streets Communication
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comi

2433

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

EFT Claims

001 Current Expense Fund
001 Current Expense Fund
450 Storm Drain Fund
401 Electric Fund

410 Water Fund

411 Sewer Fund

460 Refuse Fund

101 Street Fund

001 Current Expense Fund

Pitney Bowes Purchase Power

32079 1,200.00
05/22/2023 20

514 23 44 00 Finance Excise Taxes
531 30 44 01 Storm Excise Tax

533 10 44 01 Electric Excise Tax

534 80 44 01 Water Excise Taxes

535 80 44 01 Sewer Excise Taxes

536 20 44 01 Cemetery Excise Taxes
537 80 44 01 Refuse Excise Tax

554 30 49 00 Animal Control Miscellg
575 50 49 00 Comm Center Misc

2434

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

EFT Claims

001 Current Expense Fund
450 Storm Drain Fund
401 Electric Fund

410 Water Fund

411 Sewer Fund

002 Cemetery Fund

460 Refuse Fund

001 Current Expense Fund
001 Current Expense Fund

WA State Dept of Revenue

32081 21,697.24
2435 05/22/2023 20

534 80 49 01 Water Miscellaneous

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

41772 Claims
410 Water Fund

AMR Insurance LLC

32089 250.00
2436 05/22/2023 20

41773 Claims

Advanced Analytical Solutions LLC

28,498.00

1,200.00

7752
150.48
77.04
213.48
297.96
157.44
176.52
17.16
32.40

21,697.24

258.44
306.79
11,132.14
3,884.17
1,750.32
56.37
4,226.65
0.88
81.48

250.00
250.00

541.03

BPA Transmission

Postage
Postage
Postage
Postage
Postage
Postage
Postage
Postage
Postage

April 2023 Excise Tax
April 2023 Excise Tax
April 2023 Excise Tax
April 2023 Excise Tax
April 2023 Excise Tax
April 2023 Excise Tax
April 2023 Excise Tax
April 2023 Excise Tax
April 2023 Excise Tax

BOND 9833326
Right Of Way Bond
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Receipt #
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535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 541.03 Lab Supplies
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32129 541.03
2437 05/22/2023 20 41774 Claims Aire Pro Inc 342.90
575 50 48 00 Comm Center Repairs & 001 Current Expense Fund 342.90 Walk In Freezer Repair
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32088 342.90
2438 05/22/2023 20 41775 Claims Airgas Inc 81.52
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 81.52 Acetyline Cylinder Rental
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32096 81.52
2439 05/22/2023 20 41776 Claims Arrow Lumber 705.23
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Suppli¢ 001 Current Expense Fund 27.38 Painting Supplies
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Supp 101 Street Fund 2155 18x1500 80GA Stretch Film
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 18.35 Batteries
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Ec 410 Water Fund 187.91 Sump Pump Vertical Float
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor £ 401 Electric Fund 9.17 Soft Counter Duster
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Ec 410 Water Fund 151.73 Multi Tool Kit, Hole Saw Blades
535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Ec 411 Sewer Fund 151.73 Multi Tool Kit, Hole Saw Blades
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Ec 410 Water Fund -0.54 Exchange Hole Saw Blades
535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Ec 411 Sewer Fund -0.54 Exchange Hole Saw Blades
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 540 WD-40 11 OZ Penetrant
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 539 WD-40 11 OZ Penetrant
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 36.16 Saw Blades
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 75.35 Galv Hx Lags, Staples
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 16.19 Stapler
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32066 27.38
32067 2155
32068 18.35
32083 187.91
32084 9.17
32085 303.46
32086 -1.08

32087 10.79
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Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

32127 36.16

32146 91.54
2440 05/22/2023 20 41777 Claims Barcott Construction LLC 190,822.83

595 32 62 08 Carter Street TBD 101 Street Fund 19,082.28 Project 9EAT010200 Carter Street W Full

595 32 63 01 TIB Carter Street 101 Street Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

32097 190,822.83
2441  05/22/2023 20 41778 Claims
546 50 49 00 Airport Miscellaneous 001 Current Expense Fund

CR Contracting LLC

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

32121 2,962.35
2442 05/22/2023 20 41779 Claims
512 52 41 00 Court Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund

City of Bonney Lake

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

32100 2,035.70
2443 05/22/2023 20 41780 Claims

513 10 42 00 Mayor Communications 001 Current Expense Fund
531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communic 450 Storm Drain Fund
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund

534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund

535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund

537 80 42 00 Refuse Communication: 460 Refuse Fund

Databar Incorporated

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

32063 1,468.30
2444 05/22/2023 20 41781 Claims
534 80 48 00 Water Repairs & Mainte 410 Water Fund

Drain-Pro Inc

171,740.55

2,962.35
2,962.35

2,035.70
2,035.70

1,468.30
226.80
248.30
248.30
248.30
248.30
248.30

2,360.61
2,360.61

Depth Reclamation
Project 9EAT010200 Carter Street W Full
Depth Reclamation

Release 5% Retainage - Swanson Airfield
Crack Sealing

Court Services April 2023

Mayor Newsletter

Statement Production
Statement Production
Statement Production
Statement Production
Statement Production

Excavate For Water Leak, Clean WTP
Surface Water M
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Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32130 2,360.61
2445 05/22/2023 20 41782 Claims ESCI Inc 1,250.00
531 30 43 00 Storm Drain Training 450 Storm Drain Fund 83.32 Safety Training

Acct Pay#

533 40 43 00 Electric Training
534 40 43 00 Water Training
535 40 43 00 Sewer Training

401 Electric Fund
410 Water Fund
411 Sewer Fund

Amount PO's Paid

2446

Acct Pay#

32064 1,250.00
05/22/2023 20
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supy

533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel
533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous
558 60 40 00 Planning/Building Train

558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe

41783 Claims
001 Current Expense Fund

401 Electric Fund
401 Electric Fund
001 Current Expense Fund

001 Current Expense Fund

Amount PO's Paid

Eatonville - Petty Cash

2447

32147 274.03
05/22/2023 20

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp
536 20 31 00 Cemetery Operating Su

41784 Claims

410 Water Fund
411 Sewer Fund
410 Water Fund
401 Electric Fund
410 Water Fund
411 Sewer Fund
410 Water Fund

411 Sewer Fund

410 Water Fund
411 Sewer Fund
410 Water Fund
411 Sewer Fund
401 Electric Fund
002 Cemetery Fund

Eatonville Auto Parts

583.34
291.67
291.67

274.03
2231

105.03
89.40
50.04

7.25

130.84

3.10
3.09
15.42
1.26
1.25
125
-25.38

-25.37

8.67
8.66
4.86
4.85
54.60
53.99

Safety Training
Safety Training
Safety Training

Employee Appreciation Day Supplies - M

Doll
Fuel Purchases - G Lytle

Mileage, Meal Reimbursement - G Lytle

Mileage Reimbursement N Moore - N

Moore
Printing Trail Map - N Moore

Battery Hold Down

Battery Hold Down

USS Bolts, USS Nuts

Flasher Bulb

Flasher Bulb

Flasher Bulb

Return Switch Purchased On Invoice
796113

Return Switch Purchased On Invoice
796113

Interior Door Handle

Interior Door Handle
Retainer/Plastic Panel Clip
Retainer/Plastic Panel Clip

Rain X, Wiper Blades

Padded Tie Down
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533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 3.62 Antifreeze
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 3.63 Antifreeze
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 3.63 Antifreeze
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 9.71 Starting Fluid

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32136 6.19
32137 15.42
32138 3.76
32139 -50.75
32140 17.33
32141 9.71
32142 54.60
32143 53.99
32144 10.88
32145 9.71
2448 05/22/2023 20 41785 Claims

557 30 31 00 Events 110 Tourism Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

Eatonville Business Association

32124 3,500.00
2449 05/22/2023 20
321 99 00 00 Business Licenses

41786 * Claims
001 Current Expense Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

Tressa Celine Everett

32119 50.00
2450 05/22/2023 20 41787 Claims
534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

HD Fowler Company Inc

32135 1,917.20
2451 05/22/2023 20

537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract
537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract

41788 Claims

460 Refuse Fund
460 Refuse Fund

Harold Lemay Enterprises

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32061 53,784.85
32062 5,760.80

3,500.00
3,500.00

50.00
-50.00

1,917.20
1,917.20

59,545.65

53,784.85
5,760.80

LTAC Request Approved 05/08/23

Re-Issue Uncashed Check #41210

Meter Boxes & Meter Box Covers X 6

Refuse Contract
Refuse Contract
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2452  05/22/2023 20 41789 Claims KPG Psomas 37,957.15
595 32 62 12 View Crest Dr/Center St 101 Street Fund 407.40 Project 9EAT010300 Center St E & View

595 32 63 02 TIB-View Crest Dr/Centt

595 32 62 04 TIB SR 161/WA Ave

595 32 62 05 SR-161 - TBD

595 32 62 06 SR 161 - REET

595 32 62 10 SR 161 - Electric

595 32 62 11 SR 161 - ARPA

101 Street Fund

101 Street Fund

101 Street Fund

101 Street Fund

101 Street Fund

101 Street Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32082 7,761.23
32125 30,195.92
2453 05/22/2023 20 41790 * Claims

321 99 00 00 Business Licenses

Acct Pay#

Amount PO's Paid

Knocking Wood LLC
001 Current Expense Fund

32131 50.00
2454 05/22/2023 20
533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous

Acct Pay#

Amount PO's Paid

41791 Claims L&M Truck Sales Inc

401 Electric Fund

32060 4,554.00
2455 05/22/2023 20
521 40 43 00 Law Enforcement Traini

Acct Pay#

Amount PO's Paid

41792 Claims
001 Current Expense Fund

Jason E LaLiberte

32123 864.26
2456 05/22/2023 20
515 91 40 05 Indigent Legal Service

41793 Claims
001 Current Expense Fund

Law Office Of Michael E Harbeson

7,353.83

1,429.35

5,753.32

5,753.31

11,506.63

5,753.31

50.00
-50.00

4,554.00
4,554.00

864.26
864.26

700.00
700.00

Crest Dr

Project 9EAT010300 Center St E & View
Crest Dr

Project 21145 SR 161/WA Ave N
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS
Project 21145 SR 161/WA Ave N
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS
Project 21145 SR 161/WA Ave N
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS
Project 21145 SR 161/WA Ave N
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS
Project 21145 SR 161/WA Ave N
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

Refund Business License Fee - Not In
Town Limits

Bucket Truck Rental

Reimbursement - Meals, Lodging,
Transportation

Public Defense Services April 2023
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Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32092 700.00
2457 05/22/2023 20 41794 Claims Les Schwab 2,905.29 A040334682
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating 450 Storm Drain Fund 173.94 Backhoe Rear Tires
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 1,258.36 Backhoe Rear Tires
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 761.30 Backhoe Rear Tires
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 603.01 Backhoe Rear Tires
536 20 31 00 Cemetery Operating Su 002 Cemetery Fund 16.28 Backhoe Rear Tires
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Supp 101 Street Fund 92.40 Backhoe Rear Tires
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32077 2,905.29
2458 05/22/2023 20 41795 Claims Lynch Creek Quarry 109.06
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 27.27 Crushed Rock
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 27.27 Crushed Rock
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 27.26 Crushed Rock
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Supp 101 Street Fund 27.26 Crushed Rock
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32065 109.06
2459 05/22/2023 20 41796 Claims McGavick Graves PS 1,284.31
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 55.50 Legal Services - SPFR Contract Renewal
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 55.50 Legal Services - Pierce County Council
Grant
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 74.00 Legal Services - Russ Blount Spouse
Benefit Claim
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 18.50 Legal Services - Levy Lid Lift
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 536.50 Legal Services - Yogi's Planning Fees
Review
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 74.00 Legal Services - Authority Of Town Staff
To Prepare Site Plan & Bill Customer
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 351.50 Legal Services - Title 19 Proposed
Changes
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 118.81 Legal Services - Westlaw Research April
2023
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

32093 1,284.31
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2460 05/22/2023 20 41797 Claims Mountain Mist 163.14
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Operé¢ 001 Current Expense Fund 37.46 Water
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 44.05 Distilled Water
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supy 001 Current Expense Fund 27.06 Water
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 1458 Water
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 1458 Water
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 1459 Water
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 10.82 Water
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32102 37.46
32103 44.05
32104 81.63
2461 05/22/2023 20 41798 Claims Orca Pacific Inc 1,365.12
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 1,365.12 Soda Ash
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32091 1,365.12
2462 05/22/2023 20 41799 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 418.61
566 00 40 00 2% Alcoholism 001 Current Expense Fund 217.28 Liquor Tax 1Q23
523 60 41 00 Care/Custody Of Prison 001 Current Expense Fund 201.33 Jail Services April 2023
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32075 217.28
32126 201.33
2463 05/22/2023 20 41800 Claims ProFast Supply Inc 1,241.23
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 1,241.23 Scrubs, Oxide Inhibitor, Safety Glasses,
Red Marking Paint
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32132 1,241.23
2464 05/22/2023 20 41801 Claims Quill Corp 99.60
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supy 001 Current Expense Fund -1.66 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opere 001 Current Expense Fund -3.23 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating 450 Storm Drain Fund -1.65 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund -4.58 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund -6.40 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund -3.38 Office Supplies
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Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Supp 460 Refuse Fund -3.79 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund -0.71 Office Supplies
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supy 001 Current Expense Fund 8.19 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Oper: 001 Current Expense Fund 15.90 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating 450 Storm Drain Fund 8.14 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 22,56 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 31.49 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 16.64 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Supp 460 Refuse Fund 18.65 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 3.43 Office Supplies
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32133 -25.40
32134 125.00
2465 05/22/2023 20 41802 Claims Rainier Connect 1,757.79
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comn 001 Current Expense Fund 373.68 Phone Services - Police
514 23 42 00 Finance Communicatior 001 Current Expense Fund 452.09 Phone Services - TH
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comi 001 Current Expense Fund 150.70 Phone Services - TH
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 210.92 Phone Services - Sewer
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 70.76 Phone Services - Water/Sewer
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 70.77 Phone Services - Water/Sewer
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 277.14 Phone Services - Water
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 151.73 Phone Services - Light
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32069 373.68
32070 602.79
32071 210.92
32072 14153
32073 277.14
32074 151.73
2466 05/22/2023 20 41803 * Claims Rium 50.00
321 99 00 00 Business Licenses 001 Current Expense Fund -50.00 Refund Business License Fee - Not In
Town Limits
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32080 50.00
2467 05/22/2023 20 41804 Claims Rod Knockers Car Club 1,000.00
557 30 31 00 Events 110 Tourism Fund 1,000.00 LTAC Request Approved 05/08/23
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Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32095 1,000.00
2468 05/22/2023 20 41805 * Claims Douglas Roth 240.00
362 40 00 00 Rents-Short Term (Park: 001 Current Expense Fund -90.00 Re-Issue Uncashed Check #41321

582 10 00 01 Community Center Dep 001 Current Expense Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

32120 240.00
2469 05/22/2023 20 41806 Claims Safe Wire Electric LLC
594 18 63 01 Fridge/Freezer Site Prey 004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

32128 3,780.00
2470 05/22/2023 20 41807 Claims
575 50 41 00 Comm Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund

Sound Electronics

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

32078 401.76
2471 05/22/2023 20 41808 Claims
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Oper: 001 Current Expense Fund

Truax Patient Services LLC

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

32122 237.50
2472 05/22/2023 20 41809 Claims US Bank
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supy 001 Current Expense Fund

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund
533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund

513 10 31 00 Mayor Operating Suppl 001 Current Expense Fund
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supy 001 Current Expense Fund

150.00

3,780.00
3,780.00

401.76
401.76

237.50
237.50

4,237.94
30.71

6.16
273.90
50.35
50.35

62.66
356.29

Re-lIssue Uncashed Check #41321

Electrical Install For Community Center
Fridge/Freezer

Fire Alarm Monitoring
04/01/23-03/31/24

Narcan 2 PK X 5

Note Pads, Years Of Service Pins

Years Of Service Pins

Airfare For Rented Bucket Truck Return
(G Lytle)

Years Of Service Pins, 25 Years Service
Item (M Tiller)

Years Of Service Pins, 25 Years Service
Item (M Tiller)

TOE Clothing Employee Appreciation Day
20 Years Of Service Item (C Dargan), TOE
Clothing Employee Appreciation Day
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521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Oper: 001 Current Expense Fund 334.62 TOE Clothing Employee Appreciation Day
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 195.38 TOE Clothing Employee Appreciation Day
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 184.61 TOE Clothing Employee Appreciation Day
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 184.61 TOE Clothing Employee Appreciation Day
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 126.85 TOE Clothing Employee Appreciation Day
558 60 40 00 Planning/Building Train 001 Current Expense Fund 463.84 Lodging For Permit Training (J Newell)
521 20 21 00 Law Enforcement Unifo 001 Current Expense Fund 229.38 Duty Belt X 2
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Oper:¢ 001 Current Expense Fund 774.65 APX 6000 Rechargeable Batteries X 5
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro S¢ 001 Current Expense Fund 81.01 Microsoft Subscription
521 40 43 00 Law Enforcement Traini 001 Current Expense Fund 396.00 Training On Demand - Duty To Intervene
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor £ 401 Electric Fund 136.57 Garage Door Opener X 4, Key Storage
Lock Box X 4
534 40 43 00 Water Training 410 Water Fund 300.00 WTPO 1 Exam Review (K
Rochester-Davis)
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32113 411.47
32114 1,445.02
32115 463.84
32116 1,481.04
32117 136.57
32118 300.00
2473 05/22/2023 20 41810 Claims Verizon Wireless 924.03
513 10 42 00 Mayor Communications 001 Current Expense Fund 41.85 Cell Services
514 23 42 00 Finance Communicatior 001 Current Expense Fund 41.85 Cell Services
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comn 001 Current Expense Fund 451.15 Cell Services
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 138.78 Cell Services
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 104.28 Cell Services
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 104.27 Cell Services
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comi 001 Current Expense Fund 41.85 Cell Services
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32099 924.03
2474 05/22/2023 20 41811 Claims WA State Auditor's Office 448.00
514 23 41 03 Audit Costs 001 Current Expense Fund 38.67 Audit Costs
531 10 40 01 Storm Audit Costs 450 Storm Drain Fund 19.49 Audit Costs
533 10 40 01 Electric Audit Costs 401 Electric Fund 141.01 Audit Costs
534 10 40 01 Water Audit Costs 410 Water Fund 85.31 Audit Costs
535 10 40 01 Sewer Audit Costs 411 Sewer Fund 67.57 Audit Costs
537 10 40 01 Refuse Audit Costs 460 Refuse Fund 95.95 Audit Costs
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Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
32101 448.00
2475 05/22/2023 20 41812 Claims WA State Dept of Commerce 40,980.63 PW-05-691-014

591 34 70 06 PW 05-691-014 Principi
592 34 80 06 PW 05-691-014 Interest

Acct Pay#

Amount PO's Paid

410 Water Fund
410 Water Fund

32098 40,980.63
2476 05/22/2023 20
537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Ser

537 80 49 01 Landfill Remedial Actior

Acct Pay#

41813 Claims
460 Refuse Fund

460 Refuse Fund

Amount PO's Paid

Weyerhaeuser Company

32076 15,285.99
2477 05/22/2023 20

521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel

534 10 32 00 Water Fuel

535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel

Acct Pay#

41814 Claims

001 Current Expense Fund
401 Electric Fund

410 Water Fund

411 Sewer Fund

Amount PO's Paid

World Kinect Energy Services

32094 2,121.94
2478 05/22/2023 20
514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Se
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro S
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe

Acct Pay#

41815 Claims

001 Current Expense Fund
001 Current Expense Fund
401 Electric Fund

410 Water Fund

411 Sewer Fund

001 Current Expense Fund

Amount PO's Paid

Yeti Technology

32090 809.25

40,375.00
605.63

15,285.99
5,215.93

10,070.06

2,121.94

273.30
655.54
596.55
596.55

809.25

372.26
194.22
48.56
48.56
48.56
97.09

PW-05-691-014 Principal
PW-05-691-014 Interest

Remediation 7000021843

Remediation 7000021843 Landfill
Remedial Action Costs Ecology Oversight
Remediation 7000021843 Landfill
Remedial Action Costs

Fuel Purchases
Fuel Purchases
Fuel Purchases
Fuel Purchases

April 2023 Support
April 2023 Support
April 2023 Support
April 2023 Support
April 2023 Support
April 2023 Support



Town Of Eatonville

TRANSACTION JOURNAL

05/22/2023 To: 05/22/2023
Receipt #

Time:

14:00:54 Date:
Page:

05/17/2023
13

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo

Records Printed: 47 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 545,222.03
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00
Account
001 - 321 99 00 00 -150.00
001 - 362 40 00 00 -90.00
001 - 512 52 41 00 2,035.70
001 - 513 1031 00 62.66
001-513104200 268.65
001 - 514 23 31 00 442.90
001 - 514 23 41 00 372.26
001 - 514 2341 03 38.67
001 - 514 23 42 00 571.46
001 - 514 23 44 00 258.44
001 - 51541 40 00 1,284.31
001 - 51591 40 05 700.00
001 - 521 20 21 00 229.38
001 - 521 20 31 00 1,396.90
001 - 521 20 32 00 273.30
001 - 521 20 41 00 275.23
001 - 521 20 42 00 975.31
001 - 521 40 43 00 1,260.26
001 - 523 60 41 00 201.33
001 - 546 50 49 00 2,962.35
001 - 554 30 49 00 0.88
001 - 558 60 31 00 140.39
001 - 558 60 40 00 513.88
001 - 558 60 41 00 104.34
001 - 558 60 42 00 224.95
001 - 566 00 40 00 217.28
001 - 57550 41 00 401.76
001 - 575 50 48 00 342,90
001 - 575 50 49 00 81.48
001 - 576 80 31 00 27.38
001 - 582 10 00 01 150.00
002 - 536 20 31 00 70.27



TRANSACTION JOURNAL

Town Of Eatonville Time: 14.00.54 Date: 05/17/2023
05/22/2023 To: 05/22/2023 Page: 14
Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo

Account

002 - 536 20 44 01 56.37
004 - 594 18 63 01 3,780.00
101 - 542 30 31 00 141.21
101 - 542 30 42 00 17.16
101 - 595 32 62 04 1,429.35
101 -595 326205 5,753.32
101 - 595 32 62 06 5,753.31
101 - 595 32 62 08 19,082.28
101 - 5953262 10 11,506.63
101 -5953262 11 5,753.31
101 - 5953262 12 407.40
101 - 5953263 01 171,740.55
101 - 595 32 63 02 7,353.83
110 - 557 30 31 00 4,500.00
401 -533 103100 2,895.79
401 -533103200 760.57
401 - 533104001 141.01
401 - 533 1042 00 752.29
401 - 533104401 11,132.14
401 -533104901 4,917.30
401 - 533404300 583.34
401 - 533 60 33 00 101,602.00
401 - 533603301 28,498.00
401 - 533 80 35 00 198.09
401 - 533 80 41 00 48.56
410-534103200 596.55
410 - 534 1040 01 85.31
410-534 104100 48.56
410 - 534 10 42 00 998.44
410 - 534 40 43 00 591.67
410-534803100 2,445.27
410 - 534 80 34 00 1,917.20
410 -534 803500 339.10
410 - 534 80 44 01 3,884.17
410 - 534 80 48 00 2,360.61
410-534804901 250.00
410-591 347006 40,375.00
410 - 592 34 80 06 605.63
411 - 535103200 596.55
411 -535104001 67.57
411 -535404300 291.67
411 - 535 80 31 00 1,507.72
411 - 535 80 35 00 151.19

411 - 5358041 00 130.08



TRANSACTION JOURNAL

Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:00:54 Date: 05/17/2023
05/22/2023 To: 05/22/2023 Page: 15
Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo
Account
411 - 5358042 00 791.70
411 -535804401 1,750.32
450 - 531 10 40 01 19.49
450 - 531 30 31 00 180.43
450 - 531 3042 00 325.34
450 - 531 30 43 00 83.32
450 - 531304401 306.79
460 - 537 10 40 01 95.95
460 - 537 60 41 00 59,545.65
460 - 537 80 31 00 14.86
460 - 537 80 41 00 5,215.93
460 - 537 80 42 00 424.82
460 - 537 80 44 01 4,226.65
460 - 537 80 49 01 10,070.06
Fund Adjustments Beg Bal Revenues War Exp N War Exp ITIn IT Out Stop Pmts
001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,054.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
002 Cemetery Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 126.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,780.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 228,938.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 151,529.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,497.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,286.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 915.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,593.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 545,222.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



CHECK REGISTER

Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:.04.00 Date: 05/17/2023
05/22/2023 To: 05/22/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk# Claimant Amount Memo
2432 05/22/2023 Claims 20 EFT Bonneville Power Administration 130,100.00
2433 05/22/2023 Claims 20 EFT Pitney Bowes Purchase Power 1,200.00
2434 05/22/2023 Claims 20 EFT WA State Dept of Revenue 21,697.24
2435 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41772 AMR Insurance LLC 250.00 BOND 9833326
2436 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41773 Advanced Analytical Solutions LLC 541.03
2437 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41774 Aire Pro Inc 342.90
2438 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41775 Airgas Inc 81.52
2439 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41776 Arrow Lumber 705.23
2440 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41777 Barcott Construction LLC 190,822.83
2441 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41778 CR Contracting LLC 2,962.35
2442 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41779 City of Bonney Lake 2,035.70
2443 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41780 Databar Incorporated 1,468.30
2444 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41781 Drain-Pro Inc 2,360.61
2445 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41782 ESCI Inc 1,250.00
2446 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41783 Eatonville - Petty Cash 274.03
2447 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41784 Eatonville Auto Parts 130.84
2448 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41785 Eatonville Business Association 3,500.00
2449 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41786 Tressa Celine Everett 50.00
2450 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41787 HD Fowler Company Inc 1,917.20
2451 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41788 Harold Lemay Enterprises 59,545.65
2452 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41789 KPG Psomas 37,957.15
2453 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41790 Knocking Wood LLC 50.00
2454 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41791 L&M Truck Sales Inc 4,554.00
2455 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41792 Jason E LaLiberte 864.26
2456 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41793 Law Office Of Michael E Harbeson 700.00
2457 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41794 Les Schwab 2,905.29 A040334682
2458 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41795 Lynch Creek Quarry 109.06
2459 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41796 McGavick Graves PS 1,284.31
2460 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41797 Mountain Mist 163.14
2461 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41798 Orca Pacific Inc 1,365.12
2462 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41799 Pierce County Budget & Finance 41861
2463 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41800 ProFast Supply Inc 1,241.23
2464 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41801 Quill Corp 99.60
2465 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41802 Rainier Connect 1,757.79
2466 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41803 Rium 50.00
2467 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41804 Rod Knockers Car Club 1,000.00
2468 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41805 Douglas Roth 240.00
2469 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41806 Safe Wire Electric LLC 3,780.00
2470 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41807 Sound Electronics 401.76
2471 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41808 Truax Patient Services LLC 237.50
2472 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41809 US Bank 4,237.94
2473 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41810 Verizon Wireless 924.03
2474 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41811 WA State Auditor's Office 448.00
2475 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41812 WA State Dept of Commerce 40,980.63 PW-05-691-014
2476 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41813 Weyerhaeuser Company 15,285.99 Remediation 7000021843
2477 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41814 World Kinect Energy Services 2,121.94
2478 05/22/2023 Claims 20 41815 Yeti Technology 809.25
001 Current Expense Fund 16,054.35
002 Cemetery Fund 126.64
004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 3,780.00
101 Street Fund 228,938.35
110 Tourism Fund 4,500.00
401 Electric Fund 151,529.09
410 Water Fund 54,497.51
411 Sewer Fund 5,286.80
450 Storm Drain Fund 915.37

460 Refuse Fund 79,593.92



CHECK REGISTER

Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:04:.00 Date: 05/17/2023
05/22/2023 To: 05/22/2023 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk# Claimant Amount Memo
Claims: 545,222.03
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 545,222.03

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claimis a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and

that | am authorized to certify to said claim.

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

Kyle Litzenberger

Peter Paul

Mike Schaub

Bill Dunn

Emily McFadden

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits




CHECK REGISTER

Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:55:16 Date: 05/16/2023
05/19/2023 To: 05/19/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk# Claimant Amount Memo
2388 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 2,568.45 05/01/23-05/15/23
2389 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 635.16 05/01/23-05/15/23
2390 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 4,214.66 05/01/23-05/15/23
2391 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,824.95 05/01/23-05/15/23
2392 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 4,226.90 05/01/23-05/15/23
2393 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 2,203.81 05/01/23-05/15/23
2394 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,449.37 05/01/23-05/15/23
2395 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jeffrey J Justman 4513.19 05/01/23-05/15/23
2396 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 3,100.91 05/01/23-05/15/23
2397 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason E LalLiberte 4,352.21 05/01/23-05/15/23
2398 05/19/2023  Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 2,047.30 05/01/23-05/15/23
2399 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 2,986.34 05/01/23-05/15/23
2400 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 2,805.05 05/01/23-05/15/23
2401 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Nicholas M Moore 2,388.86 05/01/23-05/15/23
2402 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 1,942.53 05/01/23-05/15/23
2403 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,699.11 05/01/23-05/15/23
2404 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 1,972.97 05/01/23-05/15/23
2405 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 2,097.24 05/01/23-05/15/23
2406 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 752.48 05/01/23-05/15/23
2407 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 3,858.84 05/01/23-05/15/23
2408 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kyle G Rochester-Davis 2,073.80 05/01/23-05/15/23
2409 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 2,311.32 05/01/23-05/15/23
2411 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 2,325.49 05/01/23-05/15/23
2417 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 18,457.83 Pay Cycle(s) 05/19/2023 To
05/19/2023 - AWC
2418 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 22,138.90 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s)
05/19/2023 - 05/19/2023
2419 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 665.00 Pay Cycle(s) 05/19/2023 To
DeferredComp 05/19/2023 - Deferred Comp
2420 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 12,964.42 Pay Cycle(s) 05/19/2023 To
Systems 05/19/2023 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s)
05/19/2023 To 05/19/2023 - Pers
2; Pay Cycle(s) 05/19/2023 To
05/19/2023 - Leoff 2
2410 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 26864 Mike W Tiller 834.57 05/01/23-05/15/23
2421 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 26865 Aflac - Remittance Processing 61.73 Pay Cycle(s) 05/19/2023 To
Services 05/19/2023 - Pre Tax Aflac
2422 05/19/2023 Payroll 20 26866 IBEW Local 483 870.23 Pay Cycle(s) 05/19/2023 To
05/19/2023 - Ibew
001 Current Expense Fund 69,946.78
002 Cemetery Fund 587.88
101 Street Fund 1,479.66
401 Electric Fund 23,318.87
410 Water Fund 8,933.26
411 Sewer Fund 8,474.36
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,602.81
115,343.62 Payroll: 115,343.62



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:55:16 Date: 05/16/2023
05/19/2023 To: 05/19/2023 Page: 2

Trans Date Type Acct # Chk# Claimant Amount Memo

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claimis a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and

that | am authorized to certify to said claim.

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

Kyle Litzenberger

Peter Paul

Mike Schaub

Bill Dunn

Emily McFadden

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits




